
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for September 26-October 2, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between September 26-October 2, 2016 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

INDOOR FIRING RANGE CLEANING & MAINTENANCE (COMBINE) 
SOL: HSCG84-16-Q-AA1513 
DUE: 101716 
POC: Tracey M. Strawbridge, tracey.strawbridge@uscg.mil, 757-628-4130, Fax: 757-628-4135. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/FCPMLCA/HSCG84-16-Q-AA1513/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The U. S. Coast Guard Shore Infrastructure Logistic Center is procuring Indoor Firing Range Cleaning
and Maintenance Services at U.S. Coast Guard Base Cape Cod, Buzzards Bay, Massachusetts. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A
TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The total contract value is estimated under $1M. The contractor shall provide all
labor, personnel, management, supervision, materials, supplies, and other items or services (except as stated in the
scope of work) necessary to provide Indoor Firing Range Cleaning and Maintenance Services at USCG Base Cape Cod.
The Government will award a contract resulting from this solicitation to the responsible offeror with the Lowest Price
Technically Acceptable Offer that conforms to the solicitation on a "Pass" or "Fail" basis. The anticipated contract award
date is October 27, 2016, with the period of performance for the base period beginning on or about 1 November 1,
2016, through October 31, 2017, and with four one-year option periods, if exercised (November 1, 2017 - October 31,
2021). The NAICS code is 562910 (Remediation Services) and the size standard is 750 employees. OFFERS ARE DUE
BY 5 PM ET ON OCTOBER 17, 2016. No paper copies of the solicitation will be distributed. Submit any questions to
Tracey Strawbridge, Contract Specialist, at tracey.strawbridge@uscg.mil. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bd26ec24b0b592764449f1ddf028c939&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 09/30/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, United States Coast Guard (USCG), USCG SILC BSS (Shore
Infrastructure Logistics Center Base Support and Services), Norfolk, Virginia 23510-9113 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 2, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5427 

BASIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SUPPORT III (BESS III) (COMBINE) 
SOL: W56ZTN-16-R-0002 
DUE: 102616 
POC: Lori L. Nguyen, Contract Cost/Price Analyst, lori.l.nguyen.civ@mail.mil, 443-861-4769; Sherry L. Compton,
Contracting Officer, sherry.l.compton.civ@mail.mil, 443-861-4832. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/7ca46c77247725824cd9084ee40675a7 
NAICS: 541620. This solicitation was previously announced in FedBizOpps under solicitation numbers
W56ZTN-14-R-0005 and W56ZTN-15-R-0001. THE SOLICITATION NUMBER IS NOW W56ZTN-16-R-0002. Any
correspondence regarding this requirement must cite the new solicitation number. COMPETITION FOR THIS
SOLICITATION IS LIMITED TO ELIGIBLE 8(A) FIRMS. The Government intends to award multiple IDIQ contracts in
which firm-fixed-price and/or cost-plus-fixed-fee task orders likely will be issued. The period of performance is three
years (a one-year base with two one-year options). All offerors must be registered as an 8(a) business under NAICS
Code 541620 with a size standard of $14M. Submit questions regarding this notice via email to 
lori.l.nguyen.civ@mail.mil and sherry.l.compton.civ@mail.mil by or before October 12, 2016. Telephone inquiries will
NOT be accepted or acknowledged. The objective of this effort is to provide basic environmental services to US Army
Garrison Aberdeen Proving Ground's (APG) Directorate of Public Works - Environmental Division (DPW-ED) and to all
tenants supported by DPW-ED in need of environmental services. The funding sources for this acquisition are therefore
expected to vary, although the primary objective remains, regardless of the proponent or funding source, and that is to
provide a variety of environmental support services required for APG to achieve its collective missions. The contractor
shall provide a wide range of Environmental Services to include facility maintenance activities or construction and
demolition or both to comply with environmental laws and regulations at properties within the control of APG and
Garrison-supported organizations (GSOs). The Contractor shall execute work to meet the objectives/milestones in
specific task order performance work statements. The contractor shall perform munitions response activities that may
involve the remediation and disposition of munitions and explosives of concern, which include unexploded ordnance,
discarded military munitions, and munitions constituents. Pursuant to the 2012 Defense Environmental Restoration
Program Manual, munitions responses will follow the CERCLA process under the Military Munitions Response Program.
In addition, the contractor may perform quantitative assessments on operational ranges that will provide information
necessary to keep the ranges open for training and testing. The contractor may perform investigations to determine if
there has been a release of munitions constituents of concern (MCOC) to an off-range area and off-range release of
MCOC that might pose an unacceptable risk to human health or the environment. PROPOSALS ARE DUE BY OR
BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON OCTOBER 26, 2016. See additional details in the attachments to the FedBizOpps notice. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ca46c77247725824cd9084ee40675a7&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/27/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC - APG (W91ZLK) Tenant Contracting Div. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 29, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5424 

REMEDIATION ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: SOL-HQ-14-00023 
DUE: 110416 
POC: Evelyn Stanley, 202-564-2648, Stanley.Evelyn@epa.gov. 
NAICS: 562910. The official solicitation for EPA's Remediation Environmental Services (RES) acquisition was posted

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 26-October 2, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:tracey.strawbridge@uscg.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/FCPMLCA/HSCG84-16-Q-AA1513/listing.html
mailto:tracey.strawbridge@uscg.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bd26ec24b0b592764449f1ddf028c939&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bd26ec24b0b592764449f1ddf028c939&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bd26ec24b0b592764449f1ddf028c939&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bd26ec24b0b592764449f1ddf028c939&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bd26ec24b0b592764449f1ddf028c939&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:lori.l.nguyen.civ@mail.mil
mailto:sherry.l.compton.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/7ca46c77247725824cd9084ee40675a7
mailto:lori.l.nguyen.civ@mail.mil
mailto:sherry.l.compton.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ca46c77247725824cd9084ee40675a7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ca46c77247725824cd9084ee40675a7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ca46c77247725824cd9084ee40675a7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ca46c77247725824cd9084ee40675a7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ca46c77247725824cd9084ee40675a7&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Stanley.Evelyn@epa.gov
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


September 16, 2016, on FedConnect. To view the solicitation and accompanying attachments, go to FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-HQ-14-00023&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access.]. Under Documentation, the folder containing the solicitation
files (SOL-HQ-14-00023 and attachments 1-8 and 10-11) follows the Pre-Solicitation folder. Be advised that the folder
that immediately follows, labeled Amendment 1, contains attachments 9 and 12. Attachment 1--RES Performance
Work Statement--describes the five functional (task) areas: 1. General Requirements; 2. Field Work and Analytical
Support; 3. Remedial Action or Removal Action Implementation; 4. EPA-lead Remedy Operation including Long Term
Response Action; and 5. Engineering Support. The General Requirements section calls for attention to Greener
Cleanups and Climate Change Considerations; Clean Diesel Requirements; and Renewable Energy Considerations,
among other considerations. See also the file labeled RES Questions and Answers, provided in response to contractor
questions about the RES Draft Solicitation. The Government intends to make award to approximately seven contractors
for each contract line item number (CLIN) from this solicitation, with a reserve of three IDIQ contracts for small
businesses, for Remediation Environmental Services under NAICS code 562910. EPA may adjust the total number of
awards based on the quality and quantity of proposals received. The Offeror shall submit a proposal for each CLIN
they are proposing on; however, only one proposal will be accepted from each Offeror per CLIN. An offeror will be
eligible to receive an award for only one contract in response to this solicitation. A contractor can be awarded more
than one CLIN, but will still receive only one contract award. Work under each contract will be performed
independently of and simultaneously with work under the other contracts. EPA intends to award contracts to those
firms that can provide coverage to the entire CLIN. Questions regarding the solicitation are due by October 5, at 4:30
PM ET. PROPOSALS ARE DUE BY 4:30 PM ET ON NOVEMBER 4, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9ebaa53f62384c421ce41d464c890e51&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 09/16/17 
SPONSOR: US Environmental Protection Agency, William Jefferson Clinton Building, 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW,
Mail Code: 3805R, Washington DC 20460 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 18, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5413 

LEAD CLEANING SERVICES AND SUPPLIES (SNOTE) 
SOL: DJF-16-2100-PR-0003908 
POC: Myloshia Robinson, Contracting Specialist, Myloshia.Robinson@ic.fbi.gov, 202-324-0051, Fax: 202-324-0807;
Nancy J. Beck, Contracting Officer, nancy.beck@ic.fbi.gov, 202-324-2947, Fax: 202-324-0570. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/FBI/PPMS1/DJF-16-2100-PR-0003908/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. The Federal Bureau of Investigation has awarded a Sole-Source, short-term bridge purchase order to
Range Maintenance, Inc. (RMI), located at PO Box 753 - 407 Webb Road - Chadds Ford, PA 19317-0622 for lead
cleaning, abatement services and supplies for the FBI Academy in Stafford, VA. It has been determined that RMI is the
only source who can provide this unique service in a timely fashion. A quote has been solicited and awarded under
DJF-16-2100-PR-0003908 for six months. Six 30-day option periods have been solicited but not awarded. Option
periods will only be awarded on an as-needed basis to allow sufficient time for a competitive solicitation and award
process. This is a firm-fixed-price contract. Based on FBI market research, it has been determined that RMI is the only
source to meet FBI requirements and no other supplies or services will satisfy the agency requirements in a timely
fashion. A competitive solicitation package is expected to be posted no later than November 30, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e4d1d42e2ecfe90441ede997b747148c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/30/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Justice, Federal Bureau of Investigation, Procurement Section, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 2, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5427 

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 26-October 2, 2016

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-HQ-14-00023&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-HQ-14-00023&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9ebaa53f62384c421ce41d464c890e51&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9ebaa53f62384c421ce41d464c890e51&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9ebaa53f62384c421ce41d464c890e51&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9ebaa53f62384c421ce41d464c890e51&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9ebaa53f62384c421ce41d464c890e51&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:Myloshia.Robinson@ic.fbi.gov
mailto:nancy.beck@ic.fbi.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/FBI/PPMS1/DJF-16-2100-PR-0003908/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e4d1d42e2ecfe90441ede997b747148c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e4d1d42e2ecfe90441ede997b747148c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e4d1d42e2ecfe90441ede997b747148c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e4d1d42e2ecfe90441ede997b747148c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e4d1d42e2ecfe90441ede997b747148c&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

